

# Lenawee County Continuum of Care **In-Person: Goodwill Industries** Virtual: Zoom July 11 2023

Agenda

### 1. Welcome & introductions Catherine Cobb Safe 2. Approve meeting minutes and agenda 3. Vote: Executive Committee openings 4. HNP Grant Presentation and Voting Final submission to MSHDA – July 17<sup>th</sup> at COB email to: Morgan Quinney-Naval - QuinneyNavalM1@michigan.gov 5. Grant Updates ESG NOFA FY23-24 (timeline attached) • HUD – NOFO for Fiscal Year (FY) 2023 Continuum of Care • Competition and Renewal or Replacement of Youth Homeless Demonstration Program Grants (NOFO attached – Timeline will be shared during the meeting and by email on 7/11)

- 6. Workgroup Reports and Updates
  - State and Federal Plan Alignment •
  - Data Collection and Analysis • Review Lenawee County Homeless Numbers
  - CERT Team •
  - Coordinated Entry System •
  - Public Awareness Project Connect
- Collaboration Group reinstate (Open discussion)

## **Events/Presentations coming up (***CoC and/or other Community Partners***)**

- August 8<sup>th</sup> Jesica Mays, Balance of State CoC Coordinator Presentation (Cod •
- September 12<sup>th</sup> Milva Valenzuela Wagner, Director of The Center for • Nonprofit Resources (CoC)
- **Community Partners**

#### Reminders

- Articles
  - July Austin (STW)
  - August Austin (STW)
  - September ?

NEXT MEETING: August 8, 2023. This meeting will be a FULL meeting in-person at Goodwill Industries and virtually via Zoom.

#### **Purpose:**

The Lenawee County Continuum of Care was established to provide the homeless with access to shelter, resources, and services and to raise public awareness about homelessness in Lenawee County, Michigan. To this end, we are committed to becoming more aware of existing needs for shelter and related services offered within the community and to connecting the homeless with services and resources. We strive to meet the needs of the homeless and work towards providing, identifying and satisfying the needs of the homeless in an effort to eliminate homelessness in Lenawee County.

2023 Members Cara Snyder

House

Community Action Agency

disAbility Connections

Family Promise of Lenawee

Goodwill Industries

Housing Help of Lenawee

Family Medical Center of Michigan

Lenawee Community Mental Health Authority

Lenawee Department of Veterans Affairs

Lenawee Intermediate School District

Lynne Punnett

Michigan Works! Southeast

ProMedica Charles and Virginia Hickman Hospital

The Salvation Army

Share the Warmth

Unified - HIV Health & Beyond

United Way of Monroe/Lenawee Counties



# Lenawee County Continuum of Care In-Person: <u>Goodwill Industries</u> Virtual: Zoom July 11 2023

ADS Adrian Dominican Sisters	LENC Lenawee Essential Needs Council
AHAR Annual Homeless Assessment Report	t LHDC Lenawee Housing Development Coalition
APR Annual Progress Report (HUD)	LSSCM Legal Services of South Central Michigan
CAA Community Action Agency	MDHHSMichigan Department of Health and Human
CCSH Catherine Cobb Safe House	
CDBG Community Development Block Gran	
CES Coordinated Entry System	MCAH Michigan Coalition Against Homelessness
CH Chronically Homeless	MOU Memorandum of Understanding
CHDO Community Housing Development Or	rganization MSHDA Michigan State Housing Development Authority
CoC Continuum of Care	NAACP National Association for the Advancement of
DHHS Department of Health and Human Se	Colored People
MDHHS) EFSP Emergency Food and Shelter Program	
ES Emergency Shelter	NOFA Notice of Funding Availability
ESG Emergency Solutions Grant	NoH Neighbors of Hope
FCCS Family Counseling and Children's Serv	
Catherine Cobb Safe House)	FATT Projects for Assistance in Transition For
FEMA Federal Emergency Management Age	ency Homelessness (Grant)
FHLB Federal Home Loan Bank	PBV Project Based Voucher
HAM Homeless Awareness Month (Novem	nber) PiT Point-in-Time (Count of Homeless Persons)
HARA Housing Assessment and Resource Ag	
HCV Housing Choice Voucher (aka Section	
HfH Habitat for Humanity (of Lenawee Co	RFP Request for Funding Proposals
HFL Hunger Free Lenawee	RRH Rapid Re-housing
HIC Housing Inventory Count	
HMIS Homeless Management Information	
HPRP Homeless Prevention and Rapid Re-H	
Program	sSVF Supportive Services for Veteran Families
HSB Human Services Building (1040 S. Wir HSC Human Services Council	STW Share the Warmth
HUD (U.S. Department of) Housing and Url	TA Technical Assistance
Development	TBRA Tenant Based Rental Assistance
IDA Individual Development Account	TH Transitional Housing
ISD Integrated Service Delivery	TMA Target Market Analysis
IST Interagency Service Team	UWMLC United Way of Monroe/Lenawee
LCF Lenawee Community Foundation	Counties
	VASH Veteran Affairs Supported Housing
LCMHA Lenawee County Mental Health Auth	WIC (Special Supplemental Nutrition Program for)
LEAHC Lenawee Emergency and Affordable I	
Corp. (dba Housing Help of Lenawee)	

### Purpose:

The Lenawee County Continuum of Care was established to provide the homeless with access to shelter, resources, and services and to raise public awareness about homelessness in Lenawee County, Michigan. To this end, we are committed to becoming more aware of existing needs for shelter and related services offered within the community and to connecting the homeless with services and resources. We strive to meet the needs of the homeless and work towards providing, identifying and satisfying the needs of the homeless in an effort to eliminate homelessness in Lenawee County.